

RESOLVES

• 7

\$

¥.

396

Å

OF THE

FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1824.

CHAPTER LXXII.

Resolve additional to a "Resolve for the payment of accounts against this State."

ì

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State, to James W. Blackington, the sum of ten dollars, for his services as Quarter Master of the 5th Regiment, 2d Brigade, 4th Division, for the year 1823: and that the Governor, with the advice of Council, be requested to draw his warrant for the same. [This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]

CHAPTER LXXIII.

Resolve in addition to a Resolve apportioning the Representatives on the several counties, &c. on the first apportionment.

Resolved, That, in amendment of, and in addition to a Resolve, "apportioning the Representatives on the several counties, towns, plantations and classes in the first apportionment," passed March 22d, 1821, that the town of North Salem, in the county of Somerset, which is not by any resolve, included in any class, shall be included in the class with Phillips, Freeman and Kingfield; and that the town of Monson and Plantation No. 7, in the 7th Range, north of the Waldo patent, in the county aforesaid, which is not included in any class, shall be included in the class with Ripley, Hartland, Corinna, Palmyra, St. Albans, and Parkman.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]

CHAPTER LXXIV.

Resolve appropriating money for the support of the State Prison.

Resolved, That the Governor, with advice of Council, be, and he hereby is authorized to draw his warrants upon the Treasurer in favor of the Warden of the State Prison, from time to time, for such sums of money as may be necessary for the support of the State Prison, not exceeding in the whole the sum of eight thousand dollars.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]